
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

April 2004
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7276 13 182 0 8 13 190 334 4590 4421 4391 8812 8769 8710 17479
2-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7276 0 55 0 30 0 85 334 4675 3657 4342 7998 7253 8612 15865
3-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7276 0 182 0 53 0 235 334 4910 3456 4387 7843 6855 8701 15556
4-Apr-04 0 28 0 0 0 28 654 7304 0 51 0 69 0 120 334 5030 3303 4180 7483 6551 8292 14843
5-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7304 12 441 0 69 12 510 346 5540 4032 4355 8387 7997 8638 16635
6-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7304 24 328 0 7 24 335 370 5875 5171 4361 9532 10257 8650 18907
7-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7304 25 581 0 36 25 617 395 6492 5770 1945 7715 11445 3858 15303
8-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 654 7304 0 194 0 0 0 194 395 6686 2032 1217 3249 4030 2414 6444
9-Apr-04 0 0 11 0 11 0 665 7304 0 103 11 28 11 131 406 6817 3442 1650 5093 6828 3273 10101

10-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 26 232 0 52 26 284 432 7101 3314 2628 5943 6574 5213 11787
11-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 183 0 96 0 279 432 7380 3305 4025 7330 6556 7984 14540
12-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 231 0 56 0 287 432 7667 2940 4433 7373 5831 8793 14624
13-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 13 259 0 35 13 294 445 7961 1950 4411 6361 3868 8750 12618
14-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 245 0 7 0 252 445 8213 1014 3871 4885 2011 7678 9689
15-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 74 0 0 0 74 445 8287 266 1194 1460 527 2368 2895
16-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 79 0 0 0 79 445 8366 1472 0 1472 2920 0 2920
17-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 210 0 0 0 210 445 8576 1519 0 1519 3013 0 3013
18-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 63 0 63 445 8639 0 1432 1432 0 2840 2840
19-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 103 0 27 0 130 445 8769 1362 571 1932 2701 1132 3833
20-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 8769 180 0 180 358 0 358
21-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 233 0 0 0 233 445 9002 1455 0 1455 2886 0 2886
22-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 18 0 18 445 9020 0 1430 1430 0 2837 2837
23-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 211 0 0 0 211 445 9231 982 573 1555 1948 1136 3084
24-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 83 0 0 0 83 445 9314 1545 0 1545 3065 0 3065
25-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 335 0 0 0 335 445 9649 1556 0 1556 3087 0 3087
26-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 27 0 27 445 9676 14 1315 1329 27 2609 2636
27-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 140 9 45 9 185 454 9861 898 535 1433 1782 1061 2843
28-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 139 0 0 0 139 454 10000 1467 0 1467 2910 0 2910
29-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 141 0 0 0 141 454 10141 1487 0 1487 2950 0 2950
30-Apr-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 7304 0 0 0 27 0 27 454 10168 0 1319 1319 0 2617 2617

Total 0 28 11 0 11 28 665 7304 113 5015 20 753 133 5768 454 10168 62011 58566 120577 122999 116166 239165
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = 37,933 Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
   Tags from all Winter Run length fish have been read and numbers have been updated thru 04/30/04.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


